
  EW 100 G Deburring fork

  EWR 500 Deburring reamer

  Chamfering milling cutter

  Front/back deburring mill

  Ball nose deburring mill 
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Deburring tools

GUHRING – YOUR WORLDWIDE PARTNER

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820



Deburring tools  

Internal and external deburring operations – quick, clean and fully automated

Guhring provides a comprehensive standard range of deburring 

tools, including the world’s first solid carbide deburring tools. 

These tools allow for the automated deburring of hole entry, 

hole exit, and cross-hole exit, all while the part remains in 

your machine. Instead of implementing time-consuming and 

inefficient off-line manual deburring processes, you can reduce 

your production time by automating your deburring operations 

on your machine tool.

From a quality standpoint, the requirement for the deburring of 

intersecting cross-holes is becoming increasingly critical. For 

example, on oil galleries in modern high-performance engines, 

the optimal flow rate is dependent on seamless deburring of 

the exit. Precision deburring and chamfering is also required 

in crankshafts, valve blocks, steering arms, axle housings, 

drivetrain components, injector nozzles, and brake cylinders.

Although deburring the entry of cross-drilled holes rarely 

causes a problem, deburring the exit typically involves a more 

complicated operation which is usually performed manually off-

line, resulting in a time-consuming and cost-prohibitive process. 

Guhring’s latest innovation, the EWR 500 deburring reamer, is 

well-suited for these applications.

With multiple deburring tool options at your disposal, Guhring 

helps you achieve your complex deburring needs through 

automated processes. This results in considerable cost-

savings and productivity gains, and more importantly, 

improved part quality and process reliability. In addition to our 

standard program, Guhring offers custom-made deburring 

tools manufactured specifically to meet your application 

requirements.

Exit

of hole drilled in component prior to  … 

…and following machining with deburring tool.
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EW 100 G Deburring fork

p. 4

EWR 500 Deburring reamer
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Chamfering milling cutter

p. 11

Radius milling cutters 

p. 17

Ball-nose deburring mill

p. 7

Front/back deburring mill

p. 18
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max. 30o
max. 30°

EW 100 G

EW 100 G Deburring fork

Advantages

  cost saving. The standard tool offers outstanding price advantages in comparison with special tooling.

  universal tooling for milling, turning and robotic applications. 

 The range of 0.25 mm enables the application of our deburring fork in holes with large tolerances. 

 Reducing set-up time and cost!

  increased production. Deburring fork EW 100 G deburrs automatically with one set-up and short cycle times.  

 Expensive and extensive manual operations are no longer required.

Operation Application examples

deburring front-face

cutting edges

feed to cross-hole

deburring back of hole

1. example

Workpiece with cross-hole

Please note when machining workpieces with cross-holes:

- the diameter of the cross-hole must be no more than 35% of the central hole diameter
– the diameter of the cross-hole must be 40% larger than the cutting length l

4

2. example

Workpiece with multiple interrupted cut zones

machining direction

cross-hole

central

hole

Step by step:

The automated internal and external deburring with deburring fork EW 

100 G is a simple and economic alternative to common, extensive manual 

operations. Just one tool is required for all machining steps. 

Universal application:

The new stock standard deburring fork is capable of machining workpiec-

es with cross-holes as well as workpieces with multiple interrupted cuts.  

It cleanly removes the burrs from both entries and exist of holes. 

deburring
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM
Feed Rate IPR per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 50 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079
≥ 850 N/mm2 35 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 40 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 25 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

K ≤ 350 HB 65 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079

N
≤ 3% Si 100 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098
> 3% Si 100 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098

Series no. 4100
  

Ø-range d1 d2 l1 l4 l5 h
EDP Number

 mm mm mm mm mm mm

1.91 -2.15 1.900 1.900 80.000 1.000 2.050 0.350 9041000020000
2.16 -2.40 2.100 2.100 80.000 1.500 2.600 0.400 9041000022500
2.41 -2.70 2.400 2.400 80.000 1.500 2.900 0.400 9041000025000
2.71 -2.90 2.600 2.600 90.000 1.500 2.950 0.450 9041000027500
2.91 -3.25 2.900 2.900 90.000 2.000 3.650 0.450 9041000030000
3.26 -3.60 3.200 3.200 90.000 2.000 3.800 0.600 9041000035000
3.61 -4.25 3.600 3.600 90.000 2.000 4.100 0.700 9041000040000
4.26 -4.75 4.200 4.200 90.000 2.500 4.600 0.700 9041000045000
4.76 -5.30 4.700 4.700 100.000 2.500 4.850 0.750 9041000050000
5.31 -5.80 5.200 5.200 100.000 2.500 4.850 0.750 9041000055000
5.81 -6.20 5.600 5.600 110.000 3.000 5.800 0.800 9041000060000
6.21 -6.70 6.000 6.000 110.000 3.000 5.900 0.900 9041000065000
6.71 -7.10 6.500 6.500 110.000 3.000 5.850 0.850 9041000070000
7.11 -7.60 6.900 6.900 110.000 3.500 6.950 0.950 9041000075000
7.61 -8.05 7.300 7.300 110.000 3.500 7.000 1.000 9041000080000

       

       

        

Deburring forks

WN
�� 100

G

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface

Shank form cyl.

Cutting direction R

P ●  

M ●

K ●

with internal coolant supply • for holding in collet chucks

N ○

S ○

H ○

   
d
1

l 1

X X

45
o

l 5

h

l 4

d
2
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM
Feed Rate IPR per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 50 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079
≥ 850 N/mm2 35 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 40 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 25 0.0039 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

K ≤ 350 HB 65 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079

N
≤ 3% Si 100 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098
> 3% Si 100 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098

Series no. 4101
  

Ø-range d1 d2 h6 l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 h
EDP Number

 mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

1.91 -2.15 1.900 6.000 120.000 69.000 36.000 1.000 2.050 0.350 9041010020000
2.16 -2.40 2.100 6.000 120.000 69.000 36.000 1.500 2.600 0.400 9041010022500
2.41 -2.70 2.400 6.000 120.000 69.000 36.000 1.500 2.900 0.400 9041010025000
2.71 -2.90 2.600 6.000 130.000 79.000 36.000 1.500 2.950 0.450 9041010027500
2.91 -3.25 2.900 6.000 130.000 79.000 36.000 2.000 3.650 0.450 9041010030000
3.26 -3.60 3.200 10.000 135.000 80.000 40.000 2.000 3.800 0.600 9041010035000
3.61 -4.25 3.600 10.000 135.000 80.000 40.000 2.000 4.100 0.700 9041010040000
4.26 -4.75 4.200 10.000 135.000 80.000 40.000 2.500 4.600 0.700 9041010045000
4.76 -5.30 4.700 10.000 145.000 80.000 40.000 2.500 4.850 0.750 9041010050000
5.31 -5.80 5.200 10.000 145.000 90.000 40.000 2.500 4.850 0.750 9041010055000
5.81 -6.20 5.600 10.000 155.000 90.000 40.000 3.000 5.800 0.800 9041010060000
6.21 -6.70 6.000 16.000 165.000 102.000 48.000 3.000 5.900 0.900 9041010065000
6.71 -7.10 6.500 16.000 165.000 102.000 48.000 3.000 5.850 0.850 9041010070000
7.11 -7.60 6.900 16.000 165.000 102.000 48.000 3.500 6.950 0.950 9041010075000
7.61 -8.05 7.300 16.000 165.000 102.000 48.000 3.500 7.000 1.000 9041010080000

          

          

          

Deburring forks

WN
EW 100

G

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface

Shank form HA

Cutting direction R

P ●  

M ●

K ●

for clamping in hydraulic and shrink fit chucks • with shank to 
DIN 6535 • with internal coolant supply

N ○

S ○

H ○

   

d
2

d
1

l 2

l 1

l 3

X X

45
o

l 5

h

l 4
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1. axial entry in main hole

2. radial deburring/chamfering cross hole

Cross-holes and recessed edges, even those consisting of 

three-dimensional edge contours, can be deburred or chamfered 

with process reliability using the ball-nose deburring mill. Available 

in 2-flute or 4-flute designs, our ball-nose deburring mills are cus-

tom-made, designed for specifically for each unique application.

Ball-nose deburring mill
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EWR 500

The radially exiting coolant pressure closes the 

gap on the opposite side between the reamer and 

the wall of the hole. The contact pressure enables 

clean removal of the burr at the root. The deburring 

reamer can also be applied for smooth surface finish 

requirements, as the wall of the hole is not damaged.

The programmed path of the deburring reamer is 

adjusted based on the application to accommodate 

the location and quantity of exit holes.

Constant contact pressure is maintained against 

the sidewall of the hole due to multiple coolant 

ports.  This prevents a reduction in contact pres-

sure while the tool feeds past the cross-holes.

Hole diameter

Ø d1 (mm) from Ø  [mm] up to Ø  [mm]

2.97 2.99 3.04

3.97 3.99 4.04

4.97 4.99 5.04

5.97 5.99 6.04

7.97 7.99 8.04

9.97 9.99 10.04

11.97 11.99 12.04

Functional diameter range of standard program 

 » the surface finish quality of the machined hole is retained

 » short process times as rapid feed rates are applied     

between cross-holes  

 » flexible diameter range

EWR 500 deburring reamer
Deburr cross holes with EWR 500

When using conventional reamers to deburr cross-drilled holes, 

the burr is simply folded over back into the cross-hole. However, 

while using the EWR 500 deburring reamer, the burr is consistently 

cut and removed from the part.

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM
Feed Rate IPR per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 490 0.0012 0.0012 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020

≥ 850 N/mm2 395 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 395 0.0012 0.0012 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020

≥ 750 N/mm2 330 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012

K ≤ 350 HB 490 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020

  N
≤ 3% Si 490 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012

> 3% Si 490 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020 0.0020

S 330 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012

Series no. 4103
  

d1 d2 l1 l2 l3 l4
EDP Number

mm mm mm mm mm mm

2.970 4.000 101.000 73.000 28.000 12.700 9041030029700
3.970 4.000 101.000 73.000 28.000 13.000 9041030039700
4.970 6.000 121.000 85.000 36.000 13.300 9041030049700
5.970 6.000 121.000 85.000 36.000 13.600 9041030059700
7.970 8.000 132.000 96.000 36.000 18.100 9041030079700
9.970 10.000 132.000 92.000 40.000 21.700 9041030099700
11.970 12.000 133.000 88.000 45.000 19.000 9041030119700

      

       

       

       

       

Deburring reamers

WN

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface

Shank form DIN 6535-HA
Cutting direction R

P ●  

M ●

K ●

deburring without damage to the bore surface • short process times due to low 
feed rate • minimum cooling pressure 15 bar (220psi)

N ○

S ●

H ○

   

d
2

l 2

l 1

l 3

l 4

d
1
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Optimized cutting edge preparation
Stable and precise cutting edge geometry combined with ultra-fine surface

in the cutting edge area:

 increased tool life

 counteracting the development of micro-crumbling and built-up edges

 reduction in cutting forces and process temperatures

 free-cutting thanks to improved material penetration characteristics

Specialized Geometry
Point geometry designed as facet point grind 

with straight cutting edge:

 robust cutting edge form with additional corner protection

 optimal spotting characteristics

 generates shorter chips

Ultimate precision  

when grinding
 optimal concentricity

 precise centering characteristics

 reduction in micro-vibrations

Robust carbide grade 
 Guhring-made substrate, with

 FIREX® coated tip for superior 

 wear resistance and long life 

RT 100 S
To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

Chamfering ap/ae max = 0.25 x D Deburring ap/ae max = 0.05 x D

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 630 0.0007 0.0014 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 820 0.0012 0.0024 0.0031 0.0043 0.0051 0.0067 0.0083

≥ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 590 0.0010 0.0021 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 395 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0020 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 525 0.0008 0.0017 0.0022 0.0031 0.0035 0.0047 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 260 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0016 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 330 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

K ≤ 240 HB 560 0.0007 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 755 0.0011 0.0022 0.0029 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079
N ≥ 7% Si 820 0.0009 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 0.0067 1080 0.0015 0.0031 0.0041 0.0055 0.0067 0.0087 0.0110

Series no. 6711 6712
  

d1 js9 d2 h6 l1 l2 Z
Code no. EDP Number

mm mm mm mm  

4.000 4.000 50.000 3.500 4 4.000 9067110040000 9067120040000
6.000 6.000 57.000 5.200 4 6.000 9067110060000 9067120060000
8.000 8.000 63.000 7.000 4 8.000 9067110080000 9067120080000
10.000 10.000 72.000 8.700 4 10.000 9067110100000 9067120100000
12.000 12.000 83.000 10.400 4 12.000 9067110120000 9067120120000

      

Chamfering milling cutters

WN

7°
55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface A A

Type N N
Shank form HA HB

P ●  

M ●

K ●

N ●

S ●

H ○

   

l2

l1

d
1

d
2

0 S
To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820

https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067110040000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067110060000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067110080000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067110100000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067110120000
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

Chamfering ap/ae max = 0.25 x D Deburring ap/ae max = 0.05 x D

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 630 0.0007 0.0014 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 820 0.0012 0.0024 0.0031 0.0043 0.0051 0.0067 0.0083

≥ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 590 0.0010 0.0021 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 395 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0020 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 525 0.0008 0.0017 0.0022 0.0031 0.0035 0.0047 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 260 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0016 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 330 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

K ≤ 240 HB 560 0.0007 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 755 0.0011 0.0022 0.0029 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079
N ≥ 7% Si 820 0.0009 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 0.0067 1080 0.0015 0.0031 0.0041 0.0055 0.0067 0.0087 0.0110

Article no. 6713 3396
  

d1 js9 d2 h6 l1 l2 Z
Code no. EDP Number

mm mm mm mm  

4.000 4.000 50.000 2.000 4 4.000 9067130040000 9033960040000
6.000 6.000 57.000 3.000 4 6.000 9067130060000 9033960060000
8.000 8.000 63.000 4.000 4 8.000 9067130080000 9033960080000
10.000 10.000 72.000 5.000 4 10.000 9067130100000 9033960100000
12.000 12.000 83.000 6.000 4 12.000 9067130120000 9033960120000

Chamfering milling cutters

WN

7°
55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface A A

Type N N
Shank form HA HB

P ●  

M ●

K ●

N ●

S ●

H ○

   

l2

l1

d
1

d
2

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820

https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067130040000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067130060000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067130080000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067130100000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067130120000
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

Chamfering ap/ae max = 0.25 x D Deburring ap/ae max. = 0.05 x D

P ≥ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 590 0.0010 0.0021 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079
K ≥ 240 HB 490 0.0006 0.0011 0.0015 0.0020 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 625 0.0009 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 0.0067

H
≤ 55 HRC 165 0.0004 0.0008 0.0010 0.0016 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 230 0.0007 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

55 - 63 HRC 130 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0020 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 195 0.0008 0.0017 0.0022 0.0031 0.0035 0.0047 0.0059

Series no. 6784 6785
  

d1 js9 d2 h6 l1 l2 Z
Code no. EDP Number

mm mm mm mm  

4.000 4.000 50.000 2.000 4 4.000 9067840040000 9067850040000
6.000 6.000 57.000 3.000 4 6.000 9067840060000 9067850060000
8.000 8.000 63.000 4.000 4 8.000 9067840080000 9067850080000
10.000 10.000 72.000 5.000 4 10.000 9067840100000 9067850100000
12.000 12.000 83.000 6.000 4 12.000 9067840120000 9067850120000

Chamfering milling cutters

WN

7°
63

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface

Type H H

Shank form HA HB
P ●  

NEW NEW

M ●

K ●

N

S ●

H ●

   

l2

l1

d
1

d
2

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Point 
Robust cutting edge 

with a new point grind 

geometry

Cutting Edge Prep - 

gives consistent results

Corner Protection
Negative chamfer provides excellent 
surface quality and longer tool life

nano-Si® Coating 

Extreme hardness  
and heat resistance

Double Margin
For increased stability 

in the cut and improved 

surface finish

CARBIDE DRILLS

High Penetration Rate Drill for Nickel Alloys
To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

Chamfering ap/ae max = 0.25 x D Deburring ap/ae max = 0.05 x D

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 630 0.0007 0.0014 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 820 0.0012 0.0024 0.0031 0.0043 0.0051 0.0067 0.0083

≥ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 590 0.0010 0.0021 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 395 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0020 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 525 0.0008 0.0017 0.0022 0.0031 0.0035 0.0047 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 260 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0016 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 330 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

K ≤ 240 HB 560 0.0007 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 755 0.0011 0.0022 0.0029 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079
N ≥ 7% Si 820 0.0009 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 0.0067 1080 0.0015 0.0031 0.0041 0.0055 0.0067 0.0087 0.0110

Series no. 6714 6715
  

d1 js9 d2 h6 l1 l2 Z
Code no. EDP Number

mm mm mm mm  

4.000 4.000 50.000 1.200 4 4.000 9067140040000 9067150040000
6.000 6.000 57.000 1.800 4 6.000 9067140060000 9067150060000
8.000 8.000 63.000 2.400 4 8.000 9067140080000 9067150080000
10.000 10.000 72.000 2.900 4 10.000 9067140100000 9067150100000
12.000 12.000 83.000 3.500 4 12.000 9067140120000 9067150120000

Chamfering milling cutters

WN

7°
55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface A A

Type N N
Shank form HA HB

P ●  

M ●

K ●

N ●

S ●

H ○

   

l2

l1

d
1

d
2

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820

https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067140040000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067140060000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067140080000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067140100000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9067140120000
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

Chamfering ap/ae max = 0,25 x D Deburring ap/ae max = 0,05 x D

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 630 0.0007 0.0014 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 820 0.0012 0.0024 0.0031 0.0043 0.0051 0.0067 0.0083

≥ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 590 0.0010 0.0021 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 395 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0020 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 525 0.0008 0.0017 0.0022 0.0031 0.0035 0.0047 0.0059
≥ 750 N/mm2 260 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0016 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 330 0.0006 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

K ≤ 240 HB 560 0.0007 0.0013 0.0017 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035 0.0047 755 0.0011 0.0022 0.0029 0.0039 0.0047 0.0063 0.0079
N ≥ 7% Si 820 0.0009 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 0.0067 1080 0.0015 0.0031 0.0041 0.0055 0.0067 0.0087 0.0110

Series no. 6786 6787
  

d1 js9 d2 h6 d3 l1 l2 Z
EDP Number

mm mm mm mm mm  

6.000 6.000 1.500 57.000 2.250 6 9067860060000 9067870060000
8.000 8.000 2.000 63.000 3.000 6 9067860080000 9067870080000

10.000 10.000 3.000 72.000 3.500 6 9067860100000 9067870100000
12.000 12.000 3.000 83.000 4.500 6 9067860120000 9067870120000
16.000 16.000 4.000 92.000 6.000 6 9067860160000 9067870160000
20.000 20.000 6.000 92.000 7.000 6 9067860200000 9067870200000

Chamfering milling cutters

WN

7°
55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface A A

Type N N
Shank form HA HB

P ●  

M ●

K ●

• face cutting
• without centre cutting

N ●

S ○

H

   

l2

l1

d
1

d
2

d
3

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

SFM

Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20 3 6 8 10 12 16 20

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 460 0.0006 0.0011 0.0015 0.0019 0.0024 0.0031 0.0039 785 0.0005 0.0010 0.0014 0.0018 0.0024 0.0028 0.0035
≥ 850 N/mm2 360 0.0005 0.0009 0.0013 0.0018 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 590 0.0005 0.0009 0.0012 0.0017 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 330 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0014 0.0016 0.0024 0.0028 525 0.0004 0.0007 0.0010 0.0013 0.0016 0.0020 0.0028

≥ 750 N/mm2 230 0.0003 0.0006 0.0008 0.0011 0.0012 0.0020 0.0024 330 0.0002 0.0005 0.0007 0.0009 0.0012 0.0016 0.0020

K ≤ 240 HB 425 0.0005 0.0010 0.0013 0.0018 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035 720 0.0005 0.0009 0.0013 0.0017 0.0020 0.0028 0.0035
N ≥ 7% Si 625 0.0007 0.0014 0.0019 0.0025 0.0031 0.0039 0.0051 1050 0.0007 0.0013 0.0018 0.0024 0.0028 0.0039 0.0047

Series no. 6788
  

d1 r d2 d3 l1 Z
EDP Number

mm mm mm mm mm  

6.00 0.50 6.00 5.0 50 4 9067880060050
6.00 1.00 6.00 4.0 50 4 9067880060100
8.00 1.50 8.00 5.0 58 4 9067880080150

10.00 2.00 10.00 6.0 66 4 9067880100200
10.00 2.50 10.00 5.0 66 4 9067880100250
12.00 3.00 12.00 6.0 73 4 9067880120300
14.00 3.50 14.00 7.0 75 4 9067880140350
14.00 4.00 14.00 6.0 75 4 9067880140400
16.00 4.50 16.00 7.0 76 4 9067880160450
16.00 5.00 16.00 6.0 76 4 9067880160500
20.00 5.50 20.00 9.0 92 4 9067880200550
20.00 6.00 20.00 8.0 92 4 9067880200600

Radius milling cutters

WN

7°
55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface F

Type N
Shank form HA

P ●  

M ●

K ●

• without center cutting

N ●

S ○

H ●

   

d
1

r
l1

d
2

d
3

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820



EW 100 VR

EW 100 VR Front/back deburring mill
Guhring’s standard solid carbide EW 100 VR front/back 

deburring mill with TiAlN coating can be utilized for both 

deburring and chamfering the entry and exit of a hole with a 90º 

angle. The EW 100 VR is a milling cutter with cutting edges on 

the front and back face. To deburr or chamfer a part the tool 

performs a circular interpolation along the edge or contour of the 

hole or part profile.

EW 100 VR with 90º cutting edges at the front and rear

Circular interpolation

Circular interpolation

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820
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Deburring and chamfering tools

ISO Hardness SFM
Feed Rate IPT per Ø in (mm)

3 6 8 10 12 16 20

P
≤ 850 N/mm2 590 0.0031 0.0047 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098
≥ 850 N/mm2 490 0.0024 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079

M
≤ 750 N/mm2 330 0.0024 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079
≥ 750 N/mm2 260 0.0020 0.0031 0.0047 0.0047 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

K ≤ 350 HB 395 0.0031 0.0047 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098

N
≤ 3% Si 655 0.0039 0.0059 0.0098 0.0098 0.0118 0.0118 0.0118

> 3% Si 490 0.0031 0.0047 0.0079 0.0079 0.0098 0.0098 0.0098

S
≤ 850 N/mm2 195 0.0020 0.0031 0.0047 0.0047 0.0059 0.0059 0.0059

≤ 1400 N/mm2 130 0.0016 0.0024 0.0039 0.0039 0.0047 0.0047 0.0047

H
< 55 HRC 330 0.0024 0.0039 0.0059 0.0059 0.0079 0.0079 0.0079
≤ 63 HRC 130 0.0016 0.0020 0.0024 0.0024 0.0031 0.0031 0.0031

Series no. 495
  

d1 d2 h6 d3 d5 l1 l2 l3 l2 Z
Code no. EDP Number

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  

3.00 4.00 2.20 0.6 75 2.1 9.3 5.0 4 3.000 9004950030000
4.00 4.00 2.90 0.8 75 2.7 12.3 6.0 4 4.000 9004950040000
5.00 5.00 3.90 1.0 75 3.0 15.0 7.0 4 5.000 9004950050000
6.00 6.00 3.90 1.2 100 3.9 14.3 8.0 4 6.000 9004950060000
8.00 6.00 6.00 1.6 100 4.7  12.0 4 8.000 9004950080000
10.00 6.00 6.00 2.0 100 6.5  12.0 4 10.000 9004950100000
12.00 6.00 6.00 2.4 100 8.3  13.0 4 12.000 9004950120000

          

          

          

          

          

Front/back deburrer 90°

WN
EW 100

VR

55

HRC

Tool material Solid carbide

Surface

Type EW 100 VR

Shank form HA

P ●  

M ●

K ●

• neck clearance < Ø 6.0 mm
• without center cutting

N ○

S ●

H ●

   

 

d
2

d
1

l1

d
5

 

l3

l4

 

l2

d
3

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820

https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950030000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950040000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950050000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950060000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950080000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950100000
https://www.westtool.com/default.aspx?page=item%20detail&itemcode=GUH+9004950120000


Special solutions

Milling

Tapping/Thread milling/ 

Fluteless tapping

Modular systems

Drilling

Services

Grooving systems

PCD

Countersinking

Reaming

Ite
m

 N
o.

 4
00

00
15

54

Guhring, Inc. Main Office

1445 Commerce Avenue
Brookfield, WI 53045
Tel (262) 784-6730 (800) 776-6170

Fax (262) 784-9096

East Coast Reconditioning Facility

121 W Dudley Town Rd.

Bloomfield, CT 06002 

West Coast Distribution Center and 

Reconditioning Facility

15581 Computer Ln 
Huntington Beach, CA 92649

Michigan Manufacturing and 

Reconditioning Facility

29550 W.K. Smith Rd. Suite B
New Hudson, MI 48165

Guhring Corp. (Canada)

20 Steckle Place, Unit #14
Kitchener, ON N2E 2C3
Tel (519) 748-9664 (800) 463-5555
Fax (519) 748-2954

To Order Contact: Exact Tooling    /    www.exacttooling.com    /    sales@exacttooling.com    /    888-988-8820




